OP \$340.00 3121829

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Private Bank & Trust Company		10/20/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDPORT LLC
Street Address:	23 ACORN STREET
City:	PROVIDENCE
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3121829	FIT & FRESH
Serial Number:	78695741	REVOLUTION
Serial Number:	78685734	ENVIRO-CELL
Registration Number:	1980929	MEDPORT
Registration Number:	2021049	HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2409177	INSURE
Registration Number:	1090565	POCKET-PACK
Registration Number:	1080388	VITA MINDER
Registration Number:	1096786	THE VITAMIN CHEST
Registration Number:	2759366	MEDGLIDER
Registration Number:	2747777	MEDGLIDER
Registration Number:	2751267	ACCU CURVE
Registration Number:	2838882	ACROBAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4014536411

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401 453 6400
Email: lcserr@crfllp.com

TRADEMARK

900384555 REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0032

Correspondent Name: LUANN CSERR, CHASE RUTTENBERG & FREEDMAN

Address Line 1: ONE PARK ROW

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUANN CSERR
SIGNATURE:	/LuAnn Cserr/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=BostonPrivateSecIntRelease#page1.tif source=BostonPrivateSecIntRelease#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0033

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

United States Patent & Trademark Office

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks dated this 20th day of October, 2016 from BOSTON PRIVATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY ("the Bank") is made pursuant to the TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT entered into on October 17, 2006 (the "Agreement") between the Bank and MEDPORT LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Bank in certain collateral, including the Specified Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2006 at Reel 3419 and Frame 0318; and

WHEREAS, the Bank now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Specified Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Bank hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BOSTON PRIVATE BANK & TRUST

CQMPANY

Name: MAAK)

Title: 50

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0034

SCHEDULE

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FIT & FRESH	78/481842	9/10/2004	3121829	7/25/2006
REVOLUTION	78/695741	8/18/2005	ABANDONED	
REVOLUTION 8PM	78/695734	8/18/2005	ABANDONED	
DERMA CHECK	78/332266	11/24/2003	ABANDONED	
MEDport and Design	74/680057	5/25/1995	1980929	6/18/1996
HEALTH SOLUTIONS	75/052199	2/2/1996	2021049	12/3/1996
InSure(Stylized)	75/509861	6/29/1998	2409177	11/28/2000
POKET-PACK	73/101362	9/30/1976	1090565	5/2/1978
VITAMINDER	73/102434	10/7/1976	1080388	12/27/1977
THE VITAMIN CHEST and Design	73/123717	4/21/1977	1096786	7/18/1976
MEDglider	76/059040	5/30/2000	2759366	9/2/2003
MEDglider (Stylized)	76/059038	5/30/2000	2747777	8/5/2003
ACCU CURVE	76/415527	6/5/2002	2751267	8/12/2003
ACROBAT	78/280720	7/30/2003	2838882	5/4/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 11/11/2016